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EDUCATOR SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

This schedule is effective 1 July 2019

Educator Fees

Standard hours (8:00am to 6:00pm) $26.00 - $31.00

Non Standard hours (before 8:00am and after 6:00pm) / Weekends

/ Public Holidays $26.00 - $33.00

There is a two-hour (2) minimum call out or booking requirement for all sessions of In Home Care.
Fees are to be discussed and set in conjunction with your Service Provider and not with families.

When nominating fees, please consider: Service Provider Schedule of Fees and Charges, age of
children in care, number of children in care, and affordability for all families.

Casual Care

Any relief work undertaken will follow your approved Educator Fee Schedule.

Operational Levy

This is a flat fee charged to families on top of the educator hourly

) - $6.00
rate for every session of In Home Care utilised.
Registration Fee
This is an annual fee charged to educators at the beginning of each $50.00
financial year to renew your Service registration. '

Absences

All nonattendances due to the family not requiring care for a booked session are charged at the
normal educator rate inclusive of the subsidy for up to 42 allowable absences per financial year.
This includes public holidays and children illnesses.

All nonattendances due to an educator’s unavailability to render care for a booked session cannot
be claimed as an absent day. This includes educators’ unavailability during public holidays and any
personal leaves taken due to holidays or illnesses.

Other Charges

Educators will be charged a replacement fee for lost or stolen 1D

badges. $30.00

Late attendance records received after 12:00pm Monday midday
OR timesheets requiring adjustments due to educator error may | $25.00
incur the corresponding fee.
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